. 2021-2022 - Y



PRODUC
NTRODU

@ Bias OTR
EMT507E

EMTS501
@FOREST KING

@ Mining Tyres

T

~306

T

~307

ORT508

|
C

O
i

© Skid Steer & Forklift

17568
TT558
11518

@ Mobile Home
LTT807

@ Service Trailer Bias
LTT302

N
ION

EM

502

EM

168

ORT518
KB769
ORT588

TT517
TF303

@ Light & Truck Bus Bias
1606
1607
HT808

TF301

MTT801
MTT802

MT
MT
MT

MT

_TT803

_1T805
_TT806

_T1T201

201
139
803
829

MT]

Motor Tyres

688

@TF312

NEW

TF3

13

@ TF315

@ Farm & Tyres
TF308
TF309

F3

ALT

AL
AL
AL
AL
AL

ALT

11

702

703
704
705
706
707/708

701/R-1




Bias OTR Bias OTR

Tyres Series Tyres Series

EMT507E P EMT501

Low speed and short distance
Construction and mine road condition
All wheel position

Low speed and short distance
Construction and mine road condition
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity Strong bearing capacity
Cutting, puncture and wear resistance Cutting, puncture and wear resistance
Optimal drive and brake performance Optimal drive and brake performance
EMTS07E technical parameters EMTS501 technical parameters
Tyres Ply Type | Rim Tread = Section Overall | Max.load At Cold At Speed Tyres Ply | T Rim Tread = Section Overal = Max.load At Cold At Speed
Size Rating | . Measuring | Permitied Depth | Wiah | Drameter kg kPa = kgficm’ km/h Size | Rating | - Measuring | Permitted Depth | Width Olameter | kg  kPa | kgflem® = kmh
17.5-25 | 16 |TT/TL | 14.001.5 | 14.00/1.3 | 24 | 445 | 1350 | 7300 @ 475 | 4.75 10 14.00-24 | 28 | TT 10.00 | 10.00W | 305 | 375 | 1370 | 10000 | 925 925 | 10
17.5-25 | 20 | TT/TL | 14.001.5 | 1400/1.3 | 24 | 445 | 1350 | 8250 | 575 | 5.75 10 1400-25| 28 | TT | 1000115 | / | 285 | 375 | 1370 | 10000 | 925 | 925 | 10
20.5-25 | 16 | TT/TL | 17.00/20 | / 26 | 520 | 1490 | 8250 | 330 | 3.2 10 17.5-25 | 16 | TT/TL | 14.00/1.5 | 14.00/1.3 | 31 445 | 1350 | 7300 | 475 | 475 | 10
205-25 | 20 |TT/TL| 17.00/2.0 | 17.001.7 | 26 | 520 = 1490 | 9500 450 @ 4.5 10 17.5-25 | 20 |TT/TL| 14.00/1.5 | 14.00/1.3 | 31 445 = 1350 | 8250 | 575 575 | 10
205-25 | 24 |TT/TL| 17.00/2.0 | 17.001.7 | 26 | 520 | 1490 | 10300 | 525 | 5.25 10 235-25 | 20 |TT/TL 195025 | / | 36 | 595 | 1615 | 10900 | 375 | 3.75 10
235-25 | 20 | TT/TL | 19.50/2.5 / 29 | 595 @ 1615 | 10900 @ 375 | 3.75 10 235-25 | 24 |TT/TL| 195025 | | 36 | 595 @ 1615 | 12500 | 475 @ 4.75 10
235-25 | 24 | TT/TL| 19.50/2.5 / 29 | 595 @ 1615 | 12500 @ 475 | 4.75 10 26.5-25 | 24 |TT/TL| 22.00/30 | / 40 | 675 | 1750 | us56 | 300 | 30 £3
26.5-25 | 28 |TT/TL| 2200/30 | / 40 | 675 | 1750 | 13389 | 23 | 343 23




Bias OTR Bias OTR

Tyres Series Tyres Series

EMTS502 EMT168

Low speed and short distance
Construction and mine road condition
All wheel position

Low speed and short distance
Construction and mine road condition
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity Strong bearing capacity
Cutting, puncture and wear resistance Wear resistance and endurance
Optimal drive and brake performance Heat resistance and fuel saving
EMT502 technical parameters EMT168 technical parameters
Tyres | Ply T Rim Tread = Section Overall = Maxload At Cold At Speed Tyres Ply Type Rim Tread Section Overall = Max.load At Cold At Speed
Size | Rating | YP® - Measuring | Permitied Depth | Width  Diameter | kg kPa = kgficm’ km/h Size | Rating | Measuring | Permitted Depth ' Width  Diameter kg  kPa | kgflem® | km/h
1400-20| 24 | TT | 100 / 28 | 375 | 1240 | 8550 | 950 | 9.5 10 8.25-16 | 14 | TT 650H | | 13 | 235 855 | 1360 | 450 45 | 50
1300-25| 28 | TT | 85013 | [/ 28.5 | 350 | 1300 | 10000 | 950 | 9.5 10 300-15 | 18 | TT | 85 / 16.5 = 285 875 2950 | 830 83 | 50
1400-24 | 28 | TT | 10.00 10.00W | 295 | 375 | 1370 | 10000 @ 925 | 9.25 10 1200-16| 14 | TT 85 | | 165 | 285 875 1550 | 420 | 42 | 50
14.00-25| 28 | TT | 10.00/1.5 / 295 | 375 | 1370 | 10000 | 925 | 9.25 10 20.5/70-16 14 | TT 850 | / 19 | 330 930 1600 @ 625 | 6.25 50
13.00-25| 28 | TT | 8.50/1.3 / 285 @ 350 1300 10000 | 950 @ 9.5 10
16/70-20 | 14 | TT 13.00 / 31.5 | 410 | 1075 2025 | 350 | 35 10
16/70-24 | 14 T 13.00 / 27 | 410 | 1175 | 3250 | 350 | 35 10




Bias OTR Mining Tyres

Tyres Series Tyres Series

FOREST KING TF306

Low speed and short distance
Mine and bad road condition

All wheel position

Long distance
All sorts of road condition

All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity Strong bearing capacity
Wear, heat, cutting, puncture and tear resistance Puncture and tear resistance
Strong ground grip and tractive performance Optimal drive and brake performance

Special e for safety and smooth

FOREST KING technical parameters TF306 technical parameters
Tyres Ply Type | Rim Tread | Section Overall | Max.load At Cold At Speed Tyres | Ply Speed Rim Tread = Section Overall | Maxload At Cold
Size Rating Measuring | Permitted Depth | Width  Diameter kg kPa | kgficm’ km/h Size Rating | Symbol Measuring Permitted Depth  Width = Diameter kg kPa kgfiem’
7500 | 975 | 9.75 10
00- . 50V 4.00-12 | 10 80J 3.00D 5. 2 9 112 | 525 450 280 | 2.8
12.00-24 | 24 / 8.5 | 8.50 36 . 331 | 1282 | 650 | 6.50 & . . . 2.5, 2.50C | . |
| 3 1/2J S500
4.50-12 10 | 84/82J 4J | 135 @ 127 | 545 400 | 4.0
| | 3.00D,3.50B | D475
3.00D, 3.00B S690
5.00-12 12 | 95/93J 3.50B | | 135 | 143 | 568 530 | 5.3
| | 4J, 3 1/2J,4.0B . D650
6.00-13LT | 12 |100/6d| 4508 |#00B:SO00B oy | 470 | es5 | 80 550 | 55
| 4J/5J. 4 1/2 D710




Mining Tyres Mining Tyres

Tyres Series Tyres Series

TF307 ORTS08

Low speed and short distance
Mine and bad road condition

All wheel position

Low speed and short distance
Mine and bad road condition

Strong bearing capacity Kl whes postion

Puncture and tear resistance
Optimal drive and brake performance

Strong bearing capacity
Puncture and tear resistance
Optimal drive and brake performance

ORTS508 technical parameters
TF307 technical parameters

Tyres Pl_}' Speed Rim Tread  Section Overall Max.load At Cold

Tyres Py = Speed Rim Tread = Section Overall | Maxload At Cold Size Rating = Symbol | pMeasuring Permited | DePh | Width | Diameter kg kPa kgflom’
Sze | Rating = Symbol | Measuing |  Permited | DePth | Width | Diameter | kg kPa | kgficm 450-12 | 8 J 4 Gllley 10 | 127 | 545 S412 1 400 | 40

6.50-16 | 14 / 5.50F 5.00E 19.8 | 185 = 750 S1120 1 gs0 | 85 | | 3.00D,3.508 | D400
| | T | 450-12 | 10 J 3.00B 3 el 10 | 127 | 545 S415 | 599 | 5.0

7.00-16 16 / 5.50F 6.00G 19.5 | 200 750 g::’;g 770 7.7 | 33'0{,]52'355; 3 m gj:f
| | | | 5.00-12 8 J 3.00B ' - 10 143 568 400 4.0

7.50-16 16 B 6.00G 5.50F 185 | 215 @ 805 SOl | won | 27 3 1/2J,4.08 D462
21or0 500-12 | 10 J soog | 2O0DS00BALE 40 1 443 | 568 5960 | 500 | 5.0

3 1/2J,4.0B D530




Mining Tyres

Tyres Series

ORT518

Low speed and short distance
Mine and bad road condition
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity
Puncture and tear resistance

Optimal drive and brake performance

ORT518 technical parameters

Tyres Series
KB769

Low speed and short distance
Mine and bad road condition
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity
Puncture and tear resistance
Optimal drive and brake performance

technical parameters

Mining Tyres

Tyres Ply Speed Rim Tread = Section Overall Max.load At Cold
Size Rating | Symbol ' peasuring Permitted Depth = Width  Diameter kg kPa kgffcm’
: - . SB90
6.00-14 8 B 41/2J 44.5J 12.D 170 680 1 420 4.2
D600
6.00-15 8 B 4 50E 4 1/2J 14 170 705 ©/30 420 4.2
D630

Tyres Ply Speed ~ Rim Tread = Section | Overall
Size Rating Symbol Measuring Permitted Depth Width Diameter
8.25-20 16 A8 6.5 6.50T.7.0,7.00T | 24.5 236 992
6.50T.7.5.6.5. |
9.00-20 18 A8 7.0 26 259 1038
7.50V
10.00-20 20 A8 7.5 7.50V.8.0 29.5 278 1073
11.00-20 18 A8 8.0 8.00V.8.5 205 293 1105
11.00-20 24 A8 8.0 8.00V.8.5 29.5 293 1105
12.00-20 18 A8 8.5 8.50V.9.00V 32 315 1136
12.00-20 24 A8 8.5 8.50V.,9.00V 32 315 1136

Max.load

kg
S2430
D2180
S2900
D2500
S3350
D2900
S3650
D3150
S3875
D3550
S3730
D3270
S4000
D3550

_kF’a_

910
840
880
810
910
840
910
840
925
860
810
740
850
800

At Cold
kgflem®
9.1
8.4
8.8
8.1
9.1
8.4
9.1
8.4
9.25
8.6
8.1
7.4
8.5
8.0




Mining Tyres Skid Steer & Forklift

Tyres Series Tyres Series

ORTS588 ITTS568

Low speed and short distance
Mine and bad road condition

All wheel position Solid

Wharf and warehouse transport
Adapted to rough road condition

Strong bearing capacity
Puncture and tear resistance

' i Ext ly st beari |
Optimal drive and brake performance remely strong bearing capacity

Cutting, puncture and wear resistance

Long service life
ORTS588 technical parameters

Tyres Ply Speed _ Rim . Tread = Section Overall = Maxload | AtCold
Size 1 Y Symbol | Measuring Permitted Depth | Width | Diameter | kg | kPa | kgflem®
S1060
6.50-16 12 B 5.50F 5.00E 17 185 750 oo 630 6.3 ITT568 technical parameters
6.50-16 12 B 5.50F 5.00E 14 185 750 21060 | oqy 6.3 .
D925 | Tyres Rz'ly Load Rim '&e;tﬂ Section Overall
S1350 Size ting Index Measuri Purrd Width Diameter
7.00-16 16 B 5.50F 6.00G 16.5 | 200 775 e 770 7.7 AT el ermitted
$1350 | 5 TS it / 7.0 / 25.5 206 692.5
7.00-16 16 B 5.50F 6.00G 14 200 775 S1o1e 770 7.7 i | |
et 6.50-10 NHS / / 5.08 / 24.5 156 571
7.50-16 16 6.00G | 18 215 805 770 7.7
B 5.50F i
S1550
7.50-16 16 : . 14 805 770 7.7
B 6.00G 5.50F 215 o
S1800
8.25-16 16 B 6.50H 6.00G,6.5 195 | 235 855 730 7.3

D1600




Tyres Series

ITTS58

Short distance
General pavement road condition

Strong bearing capacity
Puncture and tear resistance
Heat resistance and fuel saving

Skid Steer & Forklift

ITT558 technical parameters

Tyres Ply Speed Rim
Size Rating =~ Symbol  peasyring Permitted
5.00-8NHS 8 A5 3.50D 3.00D

Tread = Section  Overall Max.load At Cold
Depth = Width  Diameter kg kPa | kgflcm’
10.5 137 470 | 845 790 7.9

Tyres Series

ITT518

Short distance
(General pavement road condition

Strong bearing capacity
Puncture and tear resistance

Heat resistance and fuel saving

Skid Steer & Forklift

ITT518 technical parameters

Tyres Ply Speed Rim

Size Rating | Symbol Measuring Permitted
6.00-9NHS 10 A5 4.00E 4.50E
6.50-10NHS 10 AS 5.00E 5.50F
7.00-9NHS 10 | A5 5.00S /
7.00-12NHS 12 A5 5.00S 5.50S
8.25-12NHS 12 A5 6.50 5.00S
8.25-15NHS 14 A5 6.50 6.50T
28 x9-15NHS 14 A5 7.00 7.00T

Tread Section | Overall Max.load At Cold

Depth = Width | Diameter kg kPa  kgflem’
125 | 160 | 540 1275 | 860 8.6
16 | 175 | 590 1400 | 790 | 7.9
14 190 | 590 1995 860 8.6
15 190 | 676 2375 | 860 86
185 | 235 | 765 2585 | 720 7.2
18 235 | 840 3775 | 830 8.3
18 220 | 710 3050 | 970 @ 97




Skid Steer & Forklift Skid Steer & Forklift

Tyres Series Tyres Series

ITT517 TF303

Short distance

General pavement road condition Short distance

(General pavement road condition

Strong bearing capacity
Puncture and tear resistance
Heat resistance and fuel saving

Strong bearing capacity
Puncture and tear resistance

Heat resistance and fuel saving

ITT517 technical parameters
TF303 technical parameters
Tyres F'I_y Speed | Rim Tread @ Section Overall Max.load Al Cold | |
Size | Rating | Symbol ' Measuring | Permitted Depth | Width | Diameter kg kPa | kaflcm’ Tyres Ply Type Speed | Rim Tread | Section Overall Maxload At Cold
6.50-10NHS | 10 | A5 | 500E | 5.50F 125 | 175 | 500 | 1400 | 790 | 7.9 Size | Rating  Symbol | Measuring | Permitted |~ PPt | Width | Diameter | kg ' ypa | kgfiem’
12-16.5NHS | 12 = TL / 9.75 / 20.5 | 220 710 | 2865 | 550 | 5.5

20.5/70-16 | 14 TT / 8.5 / 315 | 330 930 1600 625 | 6.25




Mobile Home

Tyres Series

LTT807

Tyres Series

LTT302

Service Traller Bias

Middle/high speed
Adapted to all sorts of road condition

Strong bearing capacity
Superior buffering performance
Wear and skid resistance

Adapted to motor homes
General pavement road condition

All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity
Aging, wear and groove-cracking resistance and endurance

L LTT302 technical parameters
Superior riding comfort

Tyres Ply | T ve Load Rim Tread @ Section Overall | Max.load At Cold
Size Rating 7 Index Measuring Permitted DePth | Width = Diameter kg kPa  kgflcm’
ST175/80D13 = 6 TL | 91 5JB / 6 177 610 615 | 350 35
LTT807 technical parameters ST205/75D14 | 6 | TL | 100 @ 51/2 / 6 203 | 664 800 | 350 | 35
_ ST205/75D15 @ 6 TL | 101 | 51/2 / 6 203 689 825 | 350 35
Tyres Ply Type Load Speed Rim Tread Section = Overall Max.load At Cold
ize  Rating (Index | Symbol | Measuring | Permitted DePth | Width | Diameter| kg | kpa | kgficm’ ST225/75D15 | 8 | TL | 113 | 6J / 6 | 223 | 719 | 1150 | 450 | 4.5
8-145 12 | TL | 117 r 6.00MH / 55 | 203 707 1285 690 | 6.9 | | | | | | | | | |
8-145| 14 | TL | 120 F 6.00MH / 55 | 203 707 1400 |720| 7.2




Tyres Series

HT606

All sorts of road condition

Light & Truck Bus Bias

Middle/high speed and long distance

Tyres Series

HT607

Light & Truck Bus Bias

Mountain, mine and bad road condition
Low/middle speed

Strong bearing capacity

Wear resistance

Strong bearing capacity Puncture resistance

Superior wear resistance and tractive performance
Strong ground grip
Excellent cutting, puncture and tear resistance

HTB07 technical parameters

Tyres Ply | Speed Rim . Tread Section | Overall  Maxload At Cold
Size Rating | Symbol | Measuring | Permitted | DePth | Width | Diameter K& kpa  kgffem’
. 3 1/2J. S412
= ] 1 :
HT606 technical parameters 4.50-12ULT 8 | J 4J 3.00D.3 50B 1 27 545 400 4.0
4.50-12 ULT 10 J 4. 5 C%ngéoﬁ 10 127 | 545 SA75 | 500 | 5.0
Tyres Ply = Speed Rim Tread = Section  Overall | Maxload At Cold | T L4602
Sze  |Rating Symbol Measyring | Permitted Depth | Width  Diameter | kg kPa | kgflm’ 5.00-12ULT 8 J 350B | oo | 10 | 143 | 568 Sjg; 400 | 40
' def‘qu, 3650 | § R~ o i i A i A |
6.00-13LT | 8 K 4508 | coomaqey | 10 | 170 | 655 neen | 20| 42 500-12ULT 10 | J 3.50B 3'05?}2?]'30{?5'“ 10 | 143 | 568 355‘533 500 | 5.0
S690 2 |
6.00-14LT | 8 K 4 1/2J 4J, 5J 11 170 | 680 : 420 | 42 S an b b B P 545560281;& a5 | 170 | ess Séz?;g i
S730 008,
6.00-15LT | 8 K 4.50E 41720 | 105 | 170 | 705 S | 420 | 42 sontar | 1o | D £ 10 A1l Bl o = gggg s20| &=
S1060
6.50-16LT | 12 K | 550F | S500E500F | 12 | 185 | 750 mops | 630 | 63 e 1w | a0 | B o 4J. 50 s | 10 | eso gggg T
S1030 - |
7.00-15LT | 10 | K 5.50F 6.00G 13 | 200 [ 750 Dops | 230 | 53 6.00-15LT | 10 | D 4.50E 41/2J 10 | 170 | 705 ES)%% 530 | 5.3
S1360
7.00-16LT | 16 K | 5.50F 600G | 145 | 200 | 775 e || T || PR eantar | 10 | B P . " e | oz [8)5;223 5351 &3
$1550
7.50-16LT 16 K 6.00G 5.50F,6.50H 14 215 805 Disen | 790 | 7.3 6.50-16LT | 12 D 5.50F 5.00E 19 185 750 %gogg 630 6.3
S1800 - - i -
8.25-16LT | 16 K 6.50H 6.00G65 | 145 | 235 | 855 nay | 70 [ %8 200-16LT | 16 | D Eene s o | 200 | 775 gg?g 70 | 77
: S1550
750-16LT | 16 | D 6.00G 5,50F 19 | 215 | 805 S | 70| 72




Light & Truck Bus Bias Light & Truck Bus Bias

Tyres Series Tyres Series

HT808 TF301

High speed
General pavement road condition

Strong bearing capacity
Heat, wear and tear resistance

Durable . :
Short/middle distance transport
General pavement road condition
All wheel position
HT808 technical parameters
Tyres Ry | Speed Rim [Tg-tﬂ Section |~ Overall | Maxload At Cold Strong bearing capacity
Size ng ym : : Width Diameter g 2 _ _
| | [ epoeing | Temwed | | | Bl ... Wear and groove—cracking resistance and Durable
6.00-13LT | 8 K 4.50B 4J,4.008B, 15 | 170 655 S650 | 400 | 42
5.00B.4 1/2J . D580 |
6.00-14LT 8 K 41/2J 4J, 5J 12 170 680 gggg 420 4.2
6.50-15.T | 10 K 4.50E 41/2J.5J, 105 | 180 | 730 8950 | 530 | 523
| _ _ . B500E | | _ | ps2s | |
6.50-16LT | 12 K 5.50F 5.00E.5.00F 11 185 750 ggfso 630 | 6.3
7.00-15LT | 10 K 5.50F 6.00G 115 | 200 @ 750 | S1030 | 539 | 53 TF301 technical parameters
. D925
) r , S1320
700-16LT | 14 K 5.50F 6.00G 12 200 775 | Dijeo | 70| 73 e oy T speee = Tead | Secion | Overt | Mackad —
‘ m : : Width Di 2
750-16LT | 14 K 6.00G 5.50F 2 | 215 = 805 glggg 730 | 7.3 i G [ Measuring | Permitted = “°P : sadbsstead . kPa | kgficm
i - - - | Em | 7.50-16 8 J 600G | 550F650H | 16 | 215 | 805 | S1190 | 405 | 405
8.25-16LT | 14 K 6.50H 6.00G.65 125 | 235 855 S | 630 | 63 | | | | | D1120 |
| | | 5 | S1440
7.50-16 12 J 6.00G | 5.50F.6.50H 16 215 805 600 6.0
9.00-20 6 G 7.0 7.00T,7.5 165 | 259 @ 101g | S2900 | 880 | 88 | | D1370
6.5,7.50V | - D2500 810 | 8.1 31500
7.50-16 14 J 6.00G | 5.50F6.50H 16 215 805 e | T8 7.7




Light & Truck Bus Bias Light & Truck Bus Bias

Tyres Series Tyres Series

MTT801 MTT802

Adapted to port condition
General pavement road condition
All wheel position

Short/middle distance transport
General pavement road condition
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity Strong bearing capacity
Wear and groove-cracking resistance and Durable Wear and groove-cracking resistance and endurance
Excellent guiding performance Excellent guiding performance
MTT801 technical parameters MTT802 technical parameters
Tyres Ply  Speed Rim Tread = Section Overall A Maxload At Cold Tyres Ply T Speed Rim Tread Section = Overall Max.load At Cold
Size Rating  Symbol ' peasuring Permitted Depth | Width  Diameter kg kPa | kgfilcm’ Size Rating PE - symbol Measuring | Permitted = D6P' | Width | Diameter kg kPa | kgficm’
| | | . S2800 | 690 | 6.9 | | | | | . S2800 690 | 69
10.00-20 | 14 K | 75 | 750v.80 | 10 . 278 | 1055 | poao |60 | 62 1-225 | 14 | T | K | 8.25 | / | 1.5 | 279 | 1054 | D243 | 620 | 62
33350 | 910 9.1 T S3350 | 910 | 9.1
10.00-20 | 18 K 7.5 7.50V. 8.0 10 | 278 | 1085 | J 840 | 8.4 11-225 | 18 L K | 825 | / | 15 279 | 1054 | S0y | ei0| 84




Light & Truck Bus Bias Light & Truck Bus Bias

Tyres Series Tyres Series

LTT803 LTT805

Middle/short distance transport
General pavement road condition

All wheel position

Middle/short distance transport
General pavement road condition

All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity
Durable and wear resistance

Strong bearing capacity
Durable and wear resistance

LTT803 technical parameters LTT805 technical parameters

Tyres Ply Speed Rim Tread ISec:[an Overall Max.load At Cold Tyres Ply Speed Rim Tread = Section  Overall Max.load At Cold
Size Rating = Symbol | peasuring Permitted Depth | Width = Diameter kg kPa  kaflem’ Size Rating  Symbol | paasuring Permitted Depth | Width  Diameter kg kPa kgflcm’
4.00-12 4 / 3.00D 2 50C 7 112 | 520 205 240 24 750-16LT @ 14 K 6.00G 5 50F 10 | 215 | 805 glggg 730 | 7.3
3 1/2J.3.00D | S412 | | | e S1550 |
450-12 ULT | 8 K 4 Lo 8 | 127 | 545 Do | 400 | 40 750-16LT = 16 K 600G |  550F 10 | 215 | 805 | giad) | 70| 77
3.00D. 3.00B.4J S487
500-12 ULT | 8 3.50B M. 75 | 143 | 568 : 400 | 4.0
" 3 1/2J 4.0B D462 |
550-13LT | 8 K 4 4 1/2J.5 7 160 | 620 560 | 400 | 402
| | | | | | D500 | |
6.00-15LT | 8 K 4 50E 4 1/2 7 170 | 705 Sgg 420 | 4.2
6.00-15LT | 10 K 4 50E 41/2J 7 170 | 705 g{;‘; 530 | 5.3
6.50-14LT | 10 K 41/2J 5 o | 180 | 705 S90 | oy | 53
' D800 | e
| S50
650-15LT | 10 K 450E | 5.00E550F 9 180 | 730 See | 530 | 53
6.50-16LT | 10 K 550F | 5.00E500F @ 10 | 185 | 750 8%?2 530 @ 5.3
- . , e > | J S1060 | ..
6.50-16LT | 12 K 550F | 500E500F | 10 | 185 | 750 oo, | 630 | 63
7.00-15LT | 10 K 5 50F 6.00G 95 | 200 | 750 %‘ggg 530 | 5.3
7.00-16LT | 14 K 5.50F 6.00G 85 | 200 | 775 Sﬁég 730 | 7.3
750-15LT | 12 K 600G | 550F650H @ 12 | 215 | 780 [8)112?(5) 630 6.3




Tyres Series

LTT806

Middle/short distance transport
General pavement road condition
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity
Durable and wear resistance

Light & Truck Bus Bias

LTT806 technical parameters

Tyres Ply | Speed | ~ Rim Tread | Section | Overal =~ Maxioad | AtCold
Size (Rating | Symbol | Measuring | Permitted | DePth | Width | Diameter k3 | ypa | kgfiom’
S1120

7.50-16 8 K 6.00G 5.50F

10.5 215 805 420 4.2

D975

Light & Truck Bus Bias

Tyres Series

LTT201

Middle/short distance transport
General pavement road condition
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity
Skid resistance and wear resistance

Durable
LTT201 technical parameters
Tyres Ply = Speed ~ Rim Tread = Section Overall = Maxload | At Cold
Size IRat]ng. Symbol  Measuring Permitted | Depth | Width " Diameter | kg . kPa | kafflem’
4.00-12 6 / 3.00D 2 50C 75 | 112 | 520 570 | 400 | 40
6.00-16 8 / 4.50E 5.00F 105 | 170 = 730 g‘;gg 420 | 42
550-13LT | 8 K 4 41/2J.5J 85 | 160 @ 620 35533 420 | 42
6.00-13LT | 8 K 4.50B 4.5 85 | 170 | 655 36533 420 | 42
6.00-14LT | 8 K 41/24 4J 5 95 | 170 | 680 gg%g 420 | 4.2
7.00-16LT | 14 K 5 50F 6.00G 12 | 200 @ 775 gﬁgg 730 | 7.3
750-16LT | 14 K 600G | 550F650H @ 135 | 215 = 805 g:ggg 730 | 7.3
8.25-16LT | 14 K 6.50H 6.00G 135 | 235 | 855 glggg 630 | 63
. | | | S1800 |
825-16LT | 16 | K 6.50H 6.00G 135 | 235 | 855 730 | 7.3

D1600




Light & Truck Bus Bias

Tyres Series

MTT201

Middle/short distance transport
General pavement road condition
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity
Groove-cracking and wear resistance and endurance
Excellent guiding performance

MTT201 technical parameters

Light & Truck Bus Bias

Tyres Series

MTT139

High speed
All sorts of road condition
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity
Wear resistance and durable
Excellent guiding performance

MTT139 technical parameters

Tyres Ply = Speed ~ Rim Tread | Section = Overall Max.load
Size Rating Symbol Measuring Permitted Depth | Width | Diameter kg
8.25-20 14 | G 6.5 6‘?055?0' 15 | 236 | o974 g‘ggg

| 6.50T.7.0, | | $2430
8.25-20 16 G 6.5 et 15 | 236 974 S
7.00T.7.5 S2900

9.00-20 16 G 7.0 1 145 | 259 | 1018
6.5.7.50V | | ggggg
10.00-20 16 G 75 7.50V.8.0 135 | 278 | 1055 | pogen
| | | | | S3350
10.00-20 18 G 7.5 7.50V.8.0 135 | 278 | 1085 | gogn,
11.00-20 18 G 8.0 8.00V.8.5 15 203 | 1085 ggﬁ‘gg
2 aE 8.50V.8.5V5 S3750

12.00-20 18 14.5 315 1125

9.00V D3350

| kPa
810

740

- 910

840

- 880

810

810
| 740 |
910
| 840

910
840

- 810
| 740

At Cold

kgflcm’

8.1
7.4
9.1
8.4
8.8
8.1
8.1
7.4
9.1
8.4
9.1
8.4
8.1
7.4

Tyres | Ply | Speed _Rim Tread | Section = Overall
Size Rating | Symbol | peasuring Permitted Depth = Width  Diameter
6.00-13LT 8 K 4.50B 4J,5J 6 170 655
6.00-14LT 8 K 41/2J 4J,5J 7.5 170 680

Max.load
kg
S650
D580
S690
D600




Light & Truck Bus Bias Light & Truck Bus Bias

Tyres Series Tyres Series

MTT803 MTT829

Middle/long distance transport
General pavement road condition
All wheel position

Middle/Short distance transporting
Regular road surface
All wheel position

Strong bearing capacity Strong bearing capability

Superior riding comfort Endurance & wear resistance/anti-groove crack
Heat, wear and groove-cracking resistance and durable Excellent guiding functions

Can be retreaded many times

MTT803 technical parameters MTT829 technical parameters
Tyres | Pl | Speed | ~ Rim Tread | Section = Overall = Maxload At Cold Tyres Ply = Speed _Rim Tread | Section Overall =~ Maxioad | AtCold

Sze  Raling Symbol | measuring | permited | DePth | Width | Diameter kg kPa | kgflcm o Ratng| Symodl | Messuing |  Permitied | O°Ph | Width | Diameter | '@ | kpa | gliom?
750-16 | 12 | K | 600G | / | 125 | 215 | 822 | iad | 600 60 | 825-16LT| 14 | K | 650H | 600G | 12 | 285 | 855 | SiL00 | 630 | 63
750-16 | 14 | K 600G | f 125 | 215 | 822 glilg e | Bs 9000-20 | 14 | @ 70 | 2%0;5?0% 135 | 250 | 1018 | ggggg ;Sg, ;:g
100020 | 16| G | 75 , 18 | 200 | 1090 | ggggg ;gg_ ;:g 900-20 | 16 | G | 70 | EgO?TE?o% 135 | 250 = 1018 | 83228 _S?g_ g:?
1000-20 | 18 | G 7.5 / 18 | 200 | 1090 Szggg g;g_ o 1000-20 | 16 | G | 75 7.50V,8.0 14 | 278 | 1055 | 9000 4?18 i
100-20 | 18 | G 75 | / e | 200 | w00 | B5as sl g 11.00-20 | 16 | G 80 | 8o0ves | 155 | 208 | 1085 | S5O0 | O10 o
1200-20 | 18 | G 8.5 8.50V,9.0 16 | 315 | 1125 E’E ?18 il




Light & Truck Bus Bias Motor Tyres

Tyres Series Tyres Series

MTTG688 TF312

tread, tread side beautiful

Unidirectional pattern, small rolling resistance
and good handling performance

Good wear resistance of tires

Middle/Short distance transporting
Regular road surface

All wheel position

Strong bearing capability
Endurance & wear resistance/anti—groove crack
Excellent guiding functions

MTT688 technical parameters TF312 technical parameters
Tyres Ply Speed | Rim Tread = Section | Overall Max.load | At Cold Tyres Ply = Speed Rim . Tread Section Overall = Maxload | At Cold
Size | Rating | Symbol | Measuring = Permitted Depth | Width | Diameter kg  kPa kgffem’ Size | Rating Symbol  Measuing  Permitted Depth | Width | Diameter | kg | kPa  kgflem’

S1650 630 6.3
7.50- 1 : 6.5. 6.50T : 3.00-10 8 J 2.19 / 8 80 413 185 300 3.0
50-20 0 G 6.0 | | 120 | 215 | 935 D1450 | 560 | 56 | | |

3.50-10 8 J 2.50 / 8 92 437 236 300 3.0




Motor Tyres Motor Tyres

Tyres Series Tyres Series

TF313 TF315

Low speed
tread, tread side beautiful. Field operation
good handling performance, good anti—skid. Mud road

good traction performance and braking
performance.

Good wear resistance of tires.

tread pattern design strong sense of sport.
good traction performance and braking performance.
Good wear resistance of tires.

TF313 technical parameters ALT315 technical parameters
Tyres Ply | Speed Rim Tread | Section = Overall Maxload At Cold Tyres Ply  Speed Rim Tread  Section | Overall Max.load At Cold
Size Rating | Symbol | measuring | Permited | DePth | Width | Diameter k3 pa | kgfiem' Size Rating | Symbol ' Measuring | Permitted | DePth  Width | Diameter | k3 | ypy | kgficm?’
3.00-12 8 J 2.15 / 7 80 464 218 300 3 90/90-12 8 L 2.0 / 7 90 467 243 280 2.8
3.50-12 8 J 2.5 / 8.5 92 488 230 300 3

3.75-12 8 J 2.5 / 8 90 506 325 300 3

4.00-10 8 J 2.5 / 10 105 217 250 300 2.8




Tyres Series

TF308

Low speed
Strong ground grip
Farming condition

Farm & Industrial Tyres

Tyres Series

TF309

Low speed
Strong ground grip
Farming condition

Farm & Industrial Tyres

Strong bearing capacity
Wear resistance
Superior drive and brake performance

Strong bearing capacity
Wear resistance
Superior drive and brake performance

TF308 technical parameters TF309 technical parameters

Tyres Ply | Speed | Rim Tread | Section Overall —Max.load At Cold Tyres Py  Speed Rim Tread Section = Overall = Max.load At Cold
Size Rating | Symbol | peasuring | Permitted =~ DePth | Width  Diameter kg kPa  kgflem’ Size Rating  Symbol ' peasuring = Permitted | DePth  Width | Diameter kg kPa | kgflcm’

7.50-16(20Pitch) 12% / 5.50F |[5.00F, 6LB| 31 205 810 800 290 | 29 7.50-16(19Pitch) 12 / 5.50F |5.00F, 6LB| 31.5 205 810 750 270 L |




Farm & Industrial Tyres Farm & Industrial Tyres

Tyres Series Tyres Series

TF311 ALT701/R-1

The tire body adopts the strengthening design, Low speed
the tire load performance is good Field operation
The tread material adopts wear—resistant formula, Mud road

which can effectively improve the wear resistance
of the tire

The pattern is unidirectional herringtone pattern,
which can ensure the tire grip and improve the wear

Optimal tractive performance

resistance of the tire Wear resistance and tread chunking resistance
Tires are suitable for all kinds of unpaved roads Durable
TF311 technical parameters ALT701/R-1 technical parameters
Tyres Ply | Speed | Rim Tread  Secton @ Overall Maxload At Cold Tyres Ply  Speed Rim Tread Section = Overall Maxload At Cold
Size Rating | Symbol | peasuring | Permitted = DePth | Width | Diameter kg kPa  kgflem’ Size Rating  Symbol  peasuring  Permitted | D6Pth  Width | Diameter kg kPa | kgflcm’
| | | . | | S690 | | | | |
3.00B. 3.00D, :
5.00-12 12| F | 3s50B (305 3%00%:| 285 | 145 | 590 | o) | 530 | 5.3 500-12(13Pitch) | 4 |/ | 400E | 350D 22 | 145 | 500 | 280 | 200 | 20
6.50-16 14 / 5.50F 5.00E 198 | 185 | 750 D%ézoo 650 | 6.5 6.00-12(13/14Pitch) | 4 / 4.50E 5.00F 25 165 | 640 335 | 180 | 1.8
7.00-16 16 / 5.50F 600G | 195 | 200 | 750 DS;;’%O 770 | 7.7 6.00-12(16Pitch) | 6 / 4.50E 500F | 245 165 | 640 | 405 | 250 | 25
8.25-16 6 | B | 650H | 600G65 22 | 235 | 855 glggg 730 | 7.3 6.00-12(20Pitch) | 6 / 4.50E 5.00F 21 | 165 | 640 | 405 | 250 | 25
6.00-16(20Pitch) 6 / 4.50E 5.00F 24 165 745 495 | 250 | 25
W11,DW11, | |
13.6/12-38(24Pitch)R-1 10 / W12 W12 35 | 345 | 1565 | 2215 | 250 | 25




Tyres Series

ALT702

Low speed
Field operation
Mud road

Optimal tractive performance
Wear resistance and tread chunking resistance
Skid resistance

Farm & Tyres

Durable
ALT702 technical parameters
Tyres Ply | Speed Rim Tread @ Section @ Overall Maxload At Cold
Size Rating | Symbol | Measuring | Permitted =~ DePth | Width | Diameter kg kPa | kgflem’
4.00-8(11Pitch) 4 | / 3000 | 250C | 16 112 415 205 | 380 3.8
6.00-12(16Pitch) 6 | /  450E | 5.00F 245 | 165 640 105 | 250 | 25
6.00-16(17Pitch) 6 / 4.50E 5.00F 30 165 745 495 | 250 | 2.5
6.00-16(18Pitch) g | / 450E |  5.00F 285 | 165 745 580 | 350 | 35
?',50-16(18;‘19,(20Pitch)- 8 | / | 550F | 5.00F ,6LB o7 | 208 810 750 | 270 | 27
9.5-20(19Pitch) 8 | / W8 W7 W8H | 34 240 950 955 | 280 @ 2.8

Farm & Tyres

Tyres Series

ALT703

Low speed
Flield operation
Mud road

Optimal tractive performance
Wear resistance

Tread chunking resistance

ALT703 technical parameters

Tyres Ply ' Speed Rim Tread = Section Overall

Size Rating | Symbol | peasuring Permitted Depth | Width = Diameter
4.00-14 4 / 3.00D / 10 110 590
4.00-16 6 / 3.00D / 1156 110 640

5.00-15 6 / 4J / 135 140 665

Max.load
kg

270

435

465

kPa
340

340

420

At Cold
kgffem’

3.4
3.4

4.2




Tyres Series

ALT704

Low speed
Field operation
Mud road

Superior tractive performance
Wear resistance
Tread chunking resistance

ALT704 technical parameters

Farm & Tyres

Tyres Series

ALT705

Low speed
Strong ground grip
Farming condition

Strong bearing capacity
Wear resistance
Superior drive and brake performance

Farm &I Tyres

ALT705 technical parameters

Durable
Tyres Ply Speed Rim
Size _Ratlng Symbol  Measuring |
(g iSP_itii) 8 / W8 W7,W8H
(;ggﬁfﬁ) 10 / W10 W9,W10H

Max.load At Cold

Permitted Width | Diameter |

Tyres Ply = Speed Rim ' Tread
6.00-12(16Pitch) 6 / 4.50E 5.00F 29
6.00-16(18Pitch) 10 / 4.50E 5.00F 28.5

Section  Overall | Max.load At Cold
Width = Diameter kg kPa kgffcm’

165 640 405 250 2.5

165 745 495 250 2.9

7.50-16(19Pitch) 12 / 5.50F 5.00F,6LB | 315 205 810 750 270 2.F




Farm & Tyres Farm & Tyres

Tyres Series Tyres Series

ALT706 ALT707/708

Low speed Low speed

Flield operation Strong ground grip

Mud road Farming condition

Optimal tractive performance Strong bearing capacity

Wear resistance and tread chunking resistance Wear resistance

Durable Superior drive and brake performance

ALT706 technical parameters ALT707/708 technical parameters
Tyres Ply  Speed Rim Tread = Section Overall | Maxload  AtCold Tyres | Ply | Speed | Rim | Tread = Section = Overall =Maxjoad  AtCold
Size Rating  Symbol | peasuring | Permited | DePh | Width  Diameter | k3 | ypa | kgffom’ Size Rating | Symbol | ‘peasuring | Permitted | DePth  Width | Diameter k3 | yps | kgfiem
5.00-12(16Pitch) | 10 F 4.00F 3.50D 2 | 145 | se0 | 3969 500 | 50 6.00-12(16Pitch) | 6 / 4.50E 5.00F 20 | 165 | 640 | 405 | 250 | 25

6.00-14(18Pitch) | 12 / 450E | 41/2J,4)5J | 285 @ 170 680 560 | 300 | 3.0
6.00-16(18Pitch) | 10 / 4.50E 5.00F 285 @ 165 745 495 | 250 | 25
6.50-12(16Pitch) | 14 / 4.50E 5.00F 30 180 670 500 | 300 | 3.0
7.50-16(19Pitch) | 12 / 550F | 5.00F6LB | 315 @ 205 810 750 | 270 | 27




